TUB DESIGN
SPA DESIGN
AT DESIGN LON DESIGN
DAN DESIGN
3 1⁄2”
2 11⁄16”
4 9⁄16”
1 15⁄16”

GN DESIGN
27 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
HOW TO ORDER:
For “AT”, “SPA”, “TUB”, “AUG”, “DAN”, “LON”, or “TAC” designs, replace design name.
Example: CGN00 entrance in “AT” is CAT00.
CGN00
ICCGN00
ANSI: F109
FED#161A
ENTRANCE / OFFICE LOCK
Turn / Push button locking. Pushing and turning
button locks outside lever requiring use of key
until button is manually unlocked. Pushing button
locks outside lever until unlocked with key or
inside lever is turned.
CGN01
ICCGN01
ANSI: F82
FED#161B
ENTRANCE LOCK PUSH BUTTON
Pushing button in inside lever locks outside lever.
Turning inside lever or operating key in outside
lever releases button automatically. Closing door
does not release button. Button cannot be fixed in
lock position. Inside lever always free. Latch bolt
automatically deadlocks when door is closed.
GN101
ICGN101
ANSI: F90
FED#161T
DORMITORY NON-CLUTCH
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever from
either side except when outside lever is locked
by key or by push button on inside lever. Key
in outside lever locks or unlocks outside lever.
Outside key releases push button when locked
from inside. Rotating inside lever or closing the
door releases push button. (Non Clutch)
GN02
ICGN02
ANSI: F91
FED#161G
STORE LOCK NON-CLUTCH
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever from
either side, except when both levers are locked
by key in lever from either side. (Non Clutch)
CGN03
ICCGN03
ANSI: F84
FED#161R
CLASSROOM LOCK
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever from
either side except when outside lever is locked
from outside by key. When outside lever is locked,
latch bolt is operated by turning inside lever.
CGN04
ICCGN04
ANSI: F80
FED#161S
COMMUNICATING LOCK
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever from
either side. Turning key in either lever locks or
unlocks its own lever independently.
CGN05
ICCGN05
ANSI: F86
FED#161D
STOREROOM LOCK

GN, AT, SPA LEVER DESIGNS
29 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
HOW TO ORDER CORBIN / RUSSWIN, SARGENT, YALE LFIC
Keyway: RUSIC / SARIC / YALIC
RUSIC - Corbin / Russwin Large Format IC
SARIC - Sargent Large Format IC
YALIC - Yale Large Format IC
**Note: Yale LFIC is only available in GN, AT, SPA lever designs
•	 Specify: Replace “ICGYS” with specified KEYWAY,
•	 Add: DESIGN + FUNCTION + FINISH when ordering.
•	 Example: “ICGYS00 US26D with Corbin/Russwin Keyway, in “SPA” design,
Entrance function with US26D finish will be: “RUSICCSPA00 US26D”
Design:
CGN / CSPA / CAT /
CAUG / CDAN / CLON
/ CTAC
HOW TO ORDER SCHLAGE LFIC
Design:
CGN / CSPA / CAT / CAUG /
CDAN / CLON / CTAC
•	 Replace “ICGYS” with “ICSC”
•	 Add: DESIGN + FUNCTION + FINISH when ordering.
•	 Example: ICGYS00 US26D in “SPA” design,
Entrance function with US26D finish will be:
“ICSCCSPA00 US26D”
30 (800) 876-9258 | www.cal-royal.com | OCT 2022
 ICGYS00
RUSICCGN00
SARICCGN00
YALICCGN00
ANSI: F109
FED#161A
ENTRANCE / OFFICE LOCK
Turn / Push button locking. Pushing and turning
button locks outside lever requiring use of key
until button is manually unlocked. Pushing button
locks outside lever until unlocked with key or
inside lever is turned.
ICGYS101
RUSICCGN101
SARICCGN101
YALICCGN101
ANSI: F90
FED#161T
DORMITORY NON-CLUTCH
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever from
either side except when outside lever is locked
by key or by push button on inside lever. Key
in outside lever locks or unlocks outside lever.
Outside key releases push button when locked
from inside. Rotating inside lever or closing the
door releases push button. (Non Clutch)
ICGYS03
RUSICCGN03
SARICCGN03
YALICCGN03
ANSI: F84
FED#161R
CLASSROOM LOCK
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever from
either side except when outside lever is locked
from outside by key. When outside lever is locked,
latch bolt is operated by turning inside lever.
ICGYS04
RUSICCGN04
SARICCGN04
YALICCGN04
ANSI: F80
FED#161S
COMMUNICATING LOCK
Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever from
either side. Turning key in either lever locks or
unlocks its own lever independently.
ICGYS05
RUSICCGN05
SARICCGN05
YALICCGN05
ANSI: F86
FED#161D
STOREROOM LOCK